
 

 
  
 

 

 

Municipality of Herceg Novi, Trg Maršala Tita n. 1 – Herceg Novi, Montenegro  

 

CORRIGENDUM No 1, December 30th 2020. 

 

 

Project: Historic Fortresses Intensifying Cross-Border Tourism Development 

Code: FHN/355 

Procurement of production equipment and interactive digital kiosk for Forte Mare Fortress  

Ref: FHN/355/T05  

The following alternations and/or corrections are made: 

 

 

- In the article 20 in Contract Notice 

The former text: 

 

Tender opening session 

13:00  Central European Time on 11.01.2021 Municipality of Herceg Novi 

Trg Maršala Tita n. 2 – Herceg Novi 

 

Shall read as new text: 

 

Tender opening session 

IMPORTANT NOTE As the coronavirus pandemic evolves, due to the security measures implemented to 

contain the virus, the physical offers can only be opened via online session. Tenderers are kindly 

requested, due to the COVID-19 situation, to submit their entire tender offer also in electronic form on a 

USB. The Contracting Authority informs the tenderers that there will be a public opening session on 

11/01/2021 at 13:00 CET, conducted via online video application. In order to receive the invitations to 

attend the opening session via online application, tenderers must send their email contacts to the mailbox 

hnfortitudecbc@gmail.com  at the latest on 08th of January 2021, at 13:00 CET. Clear reference to the 

Publication reference: FHN/355/T05 shall be made in the mail subject. All technical IT instructions for 

online session will be provided as a reply to your mail when you apply for opening online session. 

           

mailto:hnfortitudecbc@gmail.com


 

 
  
 
 

 

- In the article 19.2 of Instruction to tenderers 

 

The former text: 

The tenders will be opened in public session on 11.01.2021 13h at Municipality of Herceg Novi, Trg 

Maršala Tita 2, Herceg Novi by the committee appointed for the purpose. The committee will draw up 

minutes of the meeting, which will be available on request. 

 

Shall read as new text: 

 

As the coronavirus pandemic evolves, due to the security measures implemented to contain the virus, the 

physical offers can only be opened via online session. Tenderers are kindly requested, due to the COVID-

19 situation, to submit their entire tender offer also in electronic form on a USB. The Contracting 

Authority informs the tenderers that there will be a public opening session on 11/01/2021 at 13:00 CET, 

conducted via online video application. In order to receive the invitations to attend the opening session 

via online application, tenderers must send their email contacts to the mailbox hnfortitudecbc@gmail.com 

at the latest on 08th  of January 2021, at 13:00 CET. Clear reference to the Publication reference: 

FHN/355/T05 shall be made in the mail subject. All technical IT instructions for online session will be 

provided as a reply to your mail when you apply for opening online session. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the Tender documentation remain unchanged 

 

 

mailto:hnfortitudecbc@gmail.com

